


;
:
;
§

ftam PartNo

dacoENOOAw

eE B2 SRENE REBR

SRR

DS05180

DS03785

DS03102

DS03778

DS12151
DS06998
DE12869
DS03780
DS03651
DS06998
DSQ9736
DSo9737
DS09738
DS03613
DS03776
D503656
0S09750
0503433
DS03521
DsS03776
DS03656

Description

Screw C M3x20
wagher DE 3
Nut Hu M3
Switch Housing

Flexibe Joint 2.9x1.78
Circlip 6e
Screw SHC MAxB
Bracket

Bearing
Washer M12

- Washer DE12

Nut Hm M12

Screw RL MBS0
Washer M8
Washer DE M8
NutHmM8 °
Side Guard

Tube fiisan 5x7x20

oy

-

ALDNMA-&Addd&h)b)-nm&-n-..ﬁ--mnaa”»&u‘d””-ﬁ”m»»ad.ﬁu-...-..nmnpo....g

itam Pari No Deascription
38 DS09731 Top Cover Support Bracket
39 DS03522 Screw CHC M10x30
0Ss03rre Washer W10
DS03656 Nut Hu M10
40 DS03611 Screw CHC M8x20
DS0a77s Washer W8
41 DS09749 Motor Support Bracket
42 DSQ9732 Rear Upper Cover
43 DS03835 Screw RL M6x12
DS10584 Nut M6
DS09738 tower Rear Cover Plate
0808730 Column
DS09751 Angle Bracket
0503404 Cable HO7 RNF 4ximnv 2.5m ig
DS03147 Grommet 9x16x4
Screw H M4x12
DS03780 Washer CS M4
DS07599 Screw H M6x12
DS03765 Washer CS M6
DS09741 Bottom Cover Plate
DS06997 Nut M4 _
D3504358 " Scraw H M10x20
DS03776 Washer W10
DS03656 Nut Hu M10

-

»

8R2 3 B8N3852

89 85E
z
B
¢
g

g

-

-y

x
ummmaagaauu-a;—aw»»nnn-sAMNauuaaoau-Aa»;uu3

63 DS00648  Cip

SUB-ASSEMBLIES

PartNo  Description

DS09539  Right Foot Assembly (54+56+57458+59+60)
DS08538  Left Foot Assembly (54+56+57+58+59+80)
DS01602  Rear Upper Cover Assembly (42461+62+63)
DS11201  Bowl Guard Assembly (1-13 + 14-17 + 19}
DS11205  EMX60 Control Panet Assembly (20-25)
DS11206  EMX80 Coatrol Panel Assembly (20-25)




PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

] SO~~~ S

10



PLANETARY ASSEMBLY DSV60609
Rem PartNo  Description Qly { it Attachment Drive Fitted .
101 DS06943 Piug 1 tem PartNo Mﬁpﬂn Oty
102 DS03510  Screw H MEx25 4 150 DS03070 1
103 DS0S745  Planetary Cover 1 151 DS04847 Gw 1
104 DS03113  Gasket 1 152 DSQ3070  Circlip 45¢ 1
105 DS04594 Beater Shaft - EMX60 1 153 DS03386  Key A 12xBx36 1
DS08641 Beater Shaft - EMX80 DS OV 231 | 454 DS03ss2  Screw FHC 6x16 1
106 DS02383  Key A 10x8x11.5 2 DS04404  Washer 1
107 DS03079  Circlip 75i 1 155 DS04848  Gear 1
108 DS03035 Bearing % ! 156 DS03069  Ciclip 30e 1
100 DS04611  Lower Spacer 1 157 DS03034  Bearing 6006 2RS i
110 DS04586  Planetary 1 158 DS03385 KeyC 8x7x25 1
111 DS0sss6  Gearwheel 24 teeth 1 159 DS12955  Aflachment Drive Shatt type H 1
112 DSO455R  Gearwheel 17 testh 1 160 DS04841  Attachment Drve Barmel 1
113 DS04610  Upper Spacer 1 : 181 DS03034 Dearing 6006 2RS 1
114 DS03043  Bearing 6205 2RS 1] 162 DS03068  Clickip 308 1
115 DSO4614  Washer, MBS 1° | 163 DS12957 Seal 1
116 DS04613  Nui M25x1.5 i 184 DS12956 Flange 1
117 DS04613  Nut M25x1.5 1 165 DS12824 HubtypsH 1
118 OS04614  Washer MBS 1 166 DS10864  Screw CHC MEx60 3
119 DS03053  Bearing 6305 2RS 1 167 0S12826 Cover Disc 1
120 DS04592 SunShaft . 1 168 DS05006  Screw F M4x12 =
121 DS03387  Key C 12x8:385, 1 169 DS04851  Thumbscrew M10x30 1
122 DS04673  Planetary Body - i 170 DS03608  Screw CHC M6x20 4
123 DS03035  Bearing 8009 2RS 1 DS03774 Washer WE 4
124 DS03506 Screw H MGx16 - 4 171 DS03608  Screw CHC M6x20 4
DSO3785  Washer CS M6 4 DS03774 Washer W6 A
125 DS04608  Spacer45x55xiS 1 »
126 DS04607  Bearing Housing 1 ‘
| 1% 0303055 i 6309 2AS 1
1 Bearing .
120 DSOGOT0  Circhip 456 1 | Partio  Descriplion
130 DS04590  Planetary Gear 53 teeth t | DSOT275 Sun Shah - with attachment drive
131 DS03616  Screw CHC M12x45 7 (1174118+120+1214125+137+150-153)
DS03777  Washer W12 7 DS11208 Upper Housing Assembly-with attachment drive
132 DS04583  Upper Housing -no aftachment diive 1 (117-1214123-129+132-135+1374150-171)
DS04830  Upper Housing -wilh sitachment drive 1 D502225 Attachment Shaft Assembly '
133 DS03615 m%lﬂm : ’ (154-156+158+1594162)
Washer W10 Attachment Hub Assembly-without
134 DS(GE14  Screw CHC M10x40 g | O -
W iy m""“""g‘;m % | psuziz Atacheent Gear Set (150-155)
138 DS04803  Driven Pulley 1 DS11213  Barrel Assembly (165-170)
. 137 DS03521  Serew H M10x25 1
. DS04605 Washer 60x10.5x4 3
SUB-ASSEMBLIES
Part No Description
DS01259  Beater Shatt Assembly (106+106+115+118)
DS0S961  Sun Shaft Assembly - without atlachment drive
(117-127+129+137)
DS11207  Upper Housing Assembly-without attachment drive
(117-1214123-1294132-135+ 137}
DS11209  Planatary Housing Assembly (101-118)
~ DS05960  Planetary Gear Asssmbly (130-133)
DS04600  Planetary Lower Cover Assembly (101-104)

"



277 .

S [ ]

- mmime—ne 272
et ¥ A |

- 270

acen ol
DSOISTiE .

4

- / 2
/ td 4
201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 MANUAL BOWL LIET

12



- g

BOWL LIFT ASSEMBLY

201
5202

210
211
212

213
214

215
216

217
218

218

221

Part No

Clip M10
" Shaft

Description

Bowl (see EQUIPMENT on page 16) 1

Screw F MEx10
Washer

Pin 12x68/25725
Washer W12

Nut Hu M12

Lower Cover
Bracket

Angle Bracket
Screw H Mi0x16
Washer W10
Chain

Washer L10

Lock Washer DD10
Nut Hu M10
Screw H Méx16
Washer C5L8
Washer

Loeation Pin

Pin M10x57/26/12

LY
Bowl Clamp Pin - right
Nut Hu M8
Bowl Clamp Pin - left
Nut Hu M8 (ileft hand thread)
Washer CS M8
Pin GO05 8x40

Washer 21x16x0.15
Screw CHC M10x30
Washer W10

Pin G02 5x20

Shatt tor Bowd Lift Handle

Howt Lift Handlg | S5 § OBSelsTE

Pin GO1 5230
Screw F M6x16
Cover Piate
Bush 30x50x7 3
Screw H M10x55
Washer W10

Nut Hu M10
Screw H M6x16
Washer CS M8
Lock Washer
Cover

Screw CHC Méx18
Washer W6
Washer M10

Nut Hu M10
Spacer 15x20x21
Bush 20x26x19.1
Gear 118
Reduction Shaft

-

-t ) e en s GO G wh wa -su-a-hd‘.nh-a-&-ludn-&-‘-.d“n NN ot et PRON o od N i

NNtk kNN AL RN NLDDDNON

DS11214  Bowl Lift Motor Assembly (274+275+278)

Qty item PartNo Description
242 DS01984 Koy A 5x5x20
243 DS04724 Gearbox
244 DS04737 Wormn 1/18
245 DS04758 Washar 15x25x19.1
246 DS04450 Bush 15x25x19.1
247 DS04731 Cover
248 0DS03607 Screw CHC Méx16
DS03774 Washer Wo
248 DS04733 Chainwheei
250 DS03028 Chain
DS03027 Chain Link
251 DS03062 Circlip 15a
252 DB03507 Screw H MEx16
. DS03653  Nut Hu M6
-253 DE04754 Tube 80 dia
T 254 DS04356 Screw Hu M8x45
DS03655 Nut Hu M8
255 DS03602 Screw CHC M4x40Q
DS03766 Washer DE4
DS03651 Nut Hy M4
256 DS09063 Salety Swilch
257 DS07508 Screw H Méx12
DS03785 Washer CS M6
258 DS0g9748 Safety Switch Bracket
258 DS04719 Bowl Cradie Shde Casting
260 DS04739 Chain Guide
261 DS04700 Caover
262 DS05093 Screw H M8x20
DS03775 Washer
263 DS10505 Bowi Cradie
WiITH POWER OPERATED BOWL UFT
item PartNo Description
270 Cover
. 271 DS09761 Large Pulley
272 DS03020 Belt Poly V 559J8
273 DS09760  Smali Pulley
* 274 DS08541 Serew SHC M6x8 st st
215 DS07599 Scrow H Méx12
DS03785 Washer CS M6x8 st st
276 DS09782 Motor Bracket
277 DS08536 Screw H M8x30
- DS06862 Washer CS L8
218 m Motor 230/400V 3ph TS 220
279 Screw H M8x45
DS03655 Nut Hu M8
280 DS09068 Limit Switch
281 DS07599 Screw H M6x12
DS03785 Washer CS Mg
282 DS09748 Limit Switch Bracket
283 DS08538 Screw H MBx30
DS03655 Nut Hu M8
284 DS03602 Screw CHC M4x40
DS03786 Washer DE 4
08503551 Nud Hy M4
285 DS02701 Pin G01 5x30
SUB-ASSEMBLIES
FartNo  Description

d“-&-‘-‘NNﬂ”MN-‘d‘MNﬂdddu“-‘MNd-QN 3

d“&&-‘-‘-‘ﬂ&l“ddd.&d.&“ﬂ-‘-ﬂﬂg




412 413

319 320 321




SPEED CONTROL & DRIVE ASSEMBLY
ftem Part No Description oty em PartNo Description aty
319 DS03613 Screw CHC M10x30 i 380  0S03507 Screw H M6x16 2
DS03776 Washar W10 1 Washer CS LS 2
320 0S04660  Bracket 1 W1 DSDI758 Switch Bracket 1
321 DS03G16 Screw H M8x12 1 382 Limit Switch 1
DS0B01S  Washer CS M8 1 0502478 Achuator 1
322 DS04856 Cable for speed indication 1 383 DS0O3602 Screw CHC Max40 2
0503768 Washer DE 6 1 DS0DA766  Washer DE4 2
DS03653 nguosmaw : DS03651 Nut Hu M4 R — 3
323 DS03320 Pin , 384 0801111 Speed Change -
324 DSO4619  HingePin OSSO 2772 1 DS08793  Speed Change Motor - 3 ph 1
327 DSO3069  Cisclip 30e 55 385 DS17986  Motor Adaptor 1
328 DS04631  Hinge LSO 1 386 DS03031  Baaring 6003 2Rs 1
331 Motor 230V, 1ph EMX80 DS20477 1 387 DS03230  Seal 24x40x7 1
14 Motor 230-/400V,3ph EMX60 1 388 DS12856 Gear - 17 teeih 1
DS08717 x  Mator 230-4400V,3ph EMX80 1 389 DS12851 Gearbox 1
332 DS04641 Motor Puliey 1 | 390 DS03517 Scraw H M8x16 z
333 DSO4639  Motor Fan 1y DS09015 Washer CS M8 2
334 DSU3710 Pin GO2 Bx16 1 391 DS03507  Screw H M6xi6 1
335 DS01817  Stud 1 DS01730 Shaft Washer 1
DS06862 Washer CS L8 1 392 DS12857 Gear 53 teeth 1
. DS03674  MutM8 1 393 DS12853 Gearbox Cover 1
336 DS04628 Pulloy Flange 1 394 DS06756  Pin8x0 2
337 DS03025  Belt 165W0 OHIOIZ 365 DSO3507  Screw H MExi6 &
338 0S03806 Washer 4 1 Washer CS M6 &
333 DS04G24 Upper 1 396 DS01719 Key A 5x5x16.5 1
© 340 DS03719 Pin GO5 4x10 337 DS12858 Shaft 1
341 DS03518 Screw H M8x20 1 36  DSO2271 Doubie Seal 20x28x6 1
DS03786 Washer G5 78 1 309 DS12899 8002 2RS 2
DS04637 Washer 35x8 5x4 1 400 DS03500  Screw M5x16 3
342  DS04634 Sleave 1 DS03791 Washer Sdia 3
343 DSD4633 Spring EMX60 1 401 DS03513 Screw H M4x30 1
DS08642 1 DS03751 Washer 4.5x14x2 1
344 DS04E28 Pulley Flange 1 402 DS08541 Screw SHC Méx8 1
345  DS03808 Washer 45x35x5 403 DS03583 Screw SHC Méx12 4
346 DS0A024 Belt 875 W 40 1 404 DS03602 Scrow SHC Méx40 2
847 Lower Pulley Flange 1 DSp3768 Washer DE 4 2
348 DS04618 Vadable Pulley Sheft 1 DS03651 Nut Hu M4 2
348 DS03379 Key A 10x8x20 1 405 DS090E8  Limit Switch 1
350 DS03045 Bearing 6207 2RS1 1 D503478 Actuator 1
351 DS01817 Stud MBx52 2 'l 408 DS09759 1,imit Switch Brackel 1
: Nut Hu M8 2 407 DS03616  Screw CHC M12x45 2
352 DS03044 Bearing 6206 2RS 1 D503777  Washer W12 2
as3 Circlip 82i 1 408 Pin G08 2
356 DS07635y¢  Coller CV7 1 409 DS12871 Flexible Coupling 12 dia 1
Screw H Mdx10 1 410 DS12872 Bush 1
DS03780 Washer CS M4 1 411 DS12854 Transmession Screw i
357 DS03500 Screw H Méx18 412 DS05296 Bush 1
DSG3767  Washer DES 1 413 DS05288 Sleeve 1
0503652 Nut Hu MS 1 414 0S03077 Circlip 58i 1
DS04466 Nut Hu M5 1 415 DSO5278 Protection Gover i
3658 DS04662 Bracket 1 416 D5D5288 Rear Sleeve 1
350 0DS03597 Screw CL MBx12 1 417 DS04635 Speed Variator Nut Housing 1
- 06037"13 wm:{csw ; 418 DS03072 35 ’?’
DS035 Screw H M8x20 419 DS12855 Speed Variator Nut
- Dsw;gg Washer CS 28 2
‘ DS09 o 1 SUB-ASSEMBUES
% 08034"? Socket - i PartNo Description
S e o NN fite 1 | DS01264 Varisble Pulley Assembly (327+340+341+346+34]
DS03749  Washer M4 3 0S01266 Intermediate [336+336+3444345]
65 Neon 1 DS11215 Hinge Assembly
366 DS0ST75  Neon Suppon ! [327+328+340+341+{348-355)+358+359+418)
367 DS12959  Neon Shide 1 D§11217 m‘;sxmamssmwﬁl
DS03570 Screw C M4;
T T 2 | 0811218 Flexibla Joint sssembly (408-410) ——
369 DS03583  Screw C MEx12 4 DS11219 Sped Indication Cable [(320-322)+ .
370 DS09765 Proiection Plate 1 Ds1i221 Contro! Gearbox [385-403] .
371 DS12958 Cable Stop 1

gsuzzz Speed Control Gear Set 38802021, _ |
ﬂﬁeaﬁ—f»ﬂw—w ’ s



EQUIPMENT

bowl. Bowl and maiching

of 40, 60 and 80 Elres Gapacily Gan be used an ah EMSO

wmwumunmmi;mmuammunwmmmwm

wmwanmwmmmuwmnmw ﬂmmk
not recommended for this mixer es a less powerdul molor is filed.

* Standard Equipment suppliod with mixer
EMX60 EUROMIXER _ EMX86 EUROMIXER
" Rem Pard No Description Hem PartNo Description
1  DSoiast Beater for 60 fitre Bowi* 1 DS08564 Baeater for 80 litre Bowl*
" m Beater wmﬂz:!wm DS02087 Beatwhtdomazdwm
Spiral Dough Hook Bowl* 2 DS085660 Spiral Dough Hook Bowl”
DS02070 mm&.mmmmm DS02070 m Hook for 40 lire Bowl
3 DSo2223 igk for 60 litre Bowl* 3 DS02072 isk for 40 htre Bowi
0S02072 m“wm%mmm DS08661 &mwmm::a‘gmm
DS05968 Strengthened Whisk DSO7579 Strengthened Whisk
Swrengthened Whisk for 40 litre bowi ) Paziry Knife is not avaitable for the EM80
4  DS05017 Pastry Knife for 60 fitre bowt 5 D508653 Bowl - 80 itres capacity*
5 DS02224 Baowl - 60 kires capacity” 0802085 Bowd - 40 fitres capacity
DS02085 Bowl - 40 filres capacity 6 DSo741 7
6 DSg7411 Tray 7 D512613 Bowi Tr for 40/60 Titre bowt
7 DS12613 Bowl for 4Q/80 fitve bow! DS12614 Bowl Troiley for 80 titre bowt
8 Bowl Screper for 60 fitre bowl 8 DS05969 Bowl for 60 litre bowd
9 Gas Bowl Heater 9 DS07309 Gas Bowt
0508748 Electric Bowl Heater DSOR748 Electric Bowf Heater
Set of Equipment  Comprising Bowl, Beater, Whisk Set of Equipment  Comprising Bowd, Beater, Whisk and
Spiral Dough Hook (tems 1, 2, 3 & 5) € Spiral Hook {items 1,2.38 5)
DS02192 Set of 60 litre Equipment TBA Set of 80 litre Equipment
DS02121 s’adtoufeEW DS0212% Set of 40 #itre Equipment _

16




EMX60 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM - 1PH SUPPLY

L
3

3

1

(RS R e

hem
s0
42
83
7]
$5
56
- s7 DS09770  Limk Switch - Low Speed
"“-'-;—.' S8 DSOSTI0 Limk Swiich - High Speed
& = $11  DS512164 Push Bulion - incvease Speed
: $12 DSiZi64 Push Bullon - Raduce
- Vi DSI2813 MansONLamp &K@ 631
t VZ  DSO3338 Lamp 230V
L V3 DS03431  Lamp Tube 230V 40W
W DSOHET 15 min Temer
A~ = T DS09752  Teansformer
= 3P F DS09773  Fusa 5x20 315mA
& : #1  DS08714 Motor 2304400V 3ph 1.5KW
? M3 DSOBTSI  Moter 230V/400V 1ph 0.2
KNMT  (0S09766 Contacior 230V400V 50Hz
KNM4  DS09767 Contactor 230V 502
KNMS  DS09767 Contactor 230V 50Kz
CA 0509770 Aunditiary Contact
Fi DS09768  Thennal Overcad
. - P DS09789  Theaual Overiged
. E o & - Fx;’a gm Femate Connector & posiions
Famale Comector 6 posiions
[ - ’| = Pr— E E+#H:0+0 DS11347  Male Connecior & posidons
> Te¥eX DS11347 Male Connecior & positions
= J,—_..ru - AL DE1024 Femalo Comnector 12 positions
I B:0  DS10222 Male Connector 12 posiions
L N DS03430  Feaie Connector 2 posiions
M DS03429 Male Connaclos 2 poscions

(3

et

Svax

L @5} T’r
{1
<
L
"
o
ot




EMX60 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM - 3PH SUPPLY

r
T
g

R

l

§aazeiiias««nssssgessmzuns!

5

:
2

==

»
Ll
0

r..—- E L

S5 T

-
& B e oSS £ I:G




EMX80 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM - 3PH SUPPLY

DS10348 Female Connecior 6 posiions
DS10M8  Female Conmadlon § posiions
DS11347 Male Connactor § postions

T+¥X  DSH347  Male Connecior € posifons

FifensefBRREsns - nssszzoncaneansy
§
|
H

1

e

F

JU
R |

=3
:
£
|
s




